First Amendment: Sacks, Ricketts & Case

FIRST AMENDMENT
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BY AND BETWEEN
COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT
AND
SACKS, RICKETTS & CASE

This is the First Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement dated July 10, 2020, by and
between the County of Humboldt and political subdivision of the State of California ("County") and Sacks,
Ricketts & Case, a professional corporation (“Agreement™). This First Amendment is entered into this 9%
day of February, 2021. i

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend certain provisions of the Agreement to increase the mn&ﬁct
amount;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties mutually agree as follows:
I. In Section 4 - Compensation, the not to exceed amount of $50,000 is hereby replaced with $150,000.
2. Except as modified herein, the Agreement of July 10, 2020 shall remain in full force and effect. In

the event of a conflict between the provisions of this First Amendment and the original Agreement,
the provisions of this First Amendment shall govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered into this First Amendment as of the first date
written above.

SACKS, RICKETTS & CASE Approved as to Risk
<_"’/ a
By M By ‘%4 % M
(4

By

(SEAL) COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

ATTEST:

KATHY HAYES

CLERK OF THE BO

By By \Jueunie @
Virginia Bass, Chairperson

2‘1 e Shar " Pe()uH Board of Supervisors



